RECORDATION FORM COVER SE **PATENTS ONLY**

09-20-2002

CE ice 16

To the Honorable Communer of Patents and Trademarks: F	102227975 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Liliana Maria Pereira Monguilod Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Multibras S/A Eletrodomesticos Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: Av. das Nacoes Unidas, 12995-32 andar City: Sao Paulo - SP State: Brazil Zip:
[] Other _ Execution Date: <u>August 27, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/162,448, filed June 14, 2002 	B. Paten Pereby certify that on the date indicated above, this paper or ree was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by Express Mail for Office
Additional numbers attached? [] Yeshand Phile	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Joseph R. Robinson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/48/2002 MBERHE 00000112 29162448 01 FC:581 40.00 pp	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document. Marie L. Collazo (44,085) Name of Person Signing September 12, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Liliana Maria Pereira MONGUILOD, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Itapiru, 380 - apto. 192, Sao Paulo - SP, Brazil

hereinbelow called the "Assignor", has made a certain invention in

STOVE

for which a design application was filed on June 14, 2002, Application No. 29/162,448; and

WHEREAS, MULTIBRÁS S/A ELETRODOMÉSTICOS, a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Brazil, having a place of business at Av. das Nações Unidas, 12995-32 andar, São Paulo-SP, Brazil below called the "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, divisionals, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

M:\6290\01576\RMD4516.WPD;1

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0763 AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Dated: 08 27.02

Liliana Maria Pereira MONGUILOD

M:\6290\01576\RMD4516.WPD;1

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0764